EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT
Police Chief Ryan Toellner 920-387-7903
rtoellner@mayvillecity.com

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Police Chief Ryan Toellner 920-387-7903
rtoellner@mayvillecity.com
Lt. Jeremy Johnson
jjohnson@mayvillecity.com

920-387-7903

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
Christine Churchill, Coordinator 920-387-7989
mayvilleems@mayvillecity.com
Julie Staffin, EMS Deputy Director 920-387-7989
mayvilleems@mayvillecity.com

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Brad Marx, Chief 920-387-7909
chiefmarx@mayvillecity.com
Jon Borst, Asst.
chiefborst@mayvillecity.com

920-387-7909

LIBRARY DIRECTOR
Leslie Schultz 920-387-7910
Ischultz@tgbml.org

DIRECTOR PUBLIC WORKS (DPW)
Jack Hurst 920-387-7900
dpw@mayvillecity.com X1216

TAG CENTER/REC DIRECTOR
John Wild 920-583-5816
jwild@mayvillecity.com

PARK DIRECTOR
WEED COMMISSIONER
Jacob Schellpfeffer 920-583-0600
jschellpfeffer@mayvillecity.com

SENIOR CENTER MAINTENANCE MGR.
Jacob Schellpfeffer 920-583-0600
jschellpfeffer@mayvillecity.com

DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES
Courtney Steger 920-387-7906
csteger@mayvillecity.com X1223

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Stephanie Justmann 920-387-7900
sjustmann@mayvillecity.com X1207
CITY CLERK

Anastasia Gonstead 920-387-7900
agonstead@mayvillecity.com X1203
DEPUTY CLERK

Dawn Hundt 920-387-7900
dhundt@mayvillecity.com X1201

COMPTROLLER / TREASURER
Nichole DeBaker 920-387-7900
ndebaker@mayvillecity.com X1204

OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER
The Dodge County Pionier

OFFICIAL DEPOSITORIES
BMO Harris Bank
Mayville Savings Bank
TSB Financial
Ehlers Investment Partners, LLC
Wisconsin Local Government Investment Pool

CITY ASSESSOR
Associated Appraisal 1-800-721-4157

info@apraz.com

CITY ATTORNEY
Madden Law Group, S.C. 920-387-2300

OFFICIAL WEBSITES
City: www.mayvillecity.com
Library: www.mayville.lib.wi.us
Police: www.mayvillepolice.org
TAG: www.tagcenter.recdesk.com
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15 S. School Street
P. O. Box 273
Mayville, WI 53050

View the Mayville Municipal Code Online at
www.mayvillecity.com

City Hall 920-387-7900
City Hall Fax 920-387-7919
DPW Garage 920-387-7908
EMS/Ambulance Emergency — 911

Non-Emergency 920-387-7989
Fire Department Emergency — 911
Non-Emergency 920-387-7909
Library 920-387-7910
Police Department Emergency — 911
Non-Emergency 920-387-7903
TAG Center 920-387-7988
Utility Department 920-387-7906

City Hall Hours:
8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Monday through Friday

Building Inspector (Rob Froh) Hours:
Mondays 10:30-11:30
or by appointment 920-382-6202

City Engineer (Don Neitzel) Hours:

Tuesday & Thursday 8 a.m. to Noon
or by appointment 920-382-8861

Updated: April 15, 2025
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ORGANIZATION OF THE

COUNCIL

MAYOR
Rob Boelk
PRESIDENT
Bob Smith
MAYOR
Rob Boelk 920-214-3097
mayor@mayvillecity.com
COUNCIL PRESIDENT
Bob Smith 920-583-9759

WARD 1

Anthony DeBaker 262-488-7107
wardl @mayvillecity.com

WARD 2

Bob Smith 920-583-9759
ward2@mayvillecity.com

WARD 3

Molly Henkel 920-319-1367
ward3@mayvillecity.com

WARD 4

Jesse Liebenow 920-212-0193
ward4(@mayvillecity.com

WARD 5

Kenneth Neumann
ward5@mayvillcity.com
WARD 6

Kim Olson
ward6@mayvillcity.com

920-979-5466

920-382-8541

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Kenneth Neumann, Chair

Bob Smith
Molly Henkel

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Molly Henkel, Chair
Kim Olson
Jesse Liebenow

4/26

4/27

4/27

4/26

4/27

4/26

4/27

4/26

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Anthony DeBaker, Chair

Kim Olson

Kenneth Neumann

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Bob Smith, Chair

Anthony DeBaker

Jesse Liebenow

Meetings are held at City Hall.

Regular Common Council Meetings are held on the

Second Monday of the Month at 7 p.m.

Regular Public Works, Finance, Personnel, and Public

Safety Committee Meetings are held on the Fourth

Monday of the Month at 6 p.m.

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS:

ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW APPEALS BOARD

Rob Boelk, Mayor
Jesse Liebenow, Ald.
Matthew Schneider, Citizen

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Bob Smith, Ald.

Anthony Debaker, Ald.

Larry Liebenow

Dale Amundson

Andrew Shoemaker

Jerry Koepp, Alt.

Bill Wallace, Alt.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY/ENHANCEMENTS COMMITTEE

04/2026
04/2026
04/2026

04/2026
04/2026
04/2027
04/2027
04/2026
04/2026
04/2027

Rob Boelk, Mayor
Molly Henkel, Ald.
Sue Wilderman
Melissa Worthington
LaToya Bates

Lisa Neumann
Michael Schmidt

04/2026
04/2026
04/2028
04/2026
04/2026
04/2027
04/2028

LIBRARY BOARD

Kim Olson, Ald.

Becky LeBoutin-School Board
Moriah Hurst

Lisa Neumann, Vice President
Sue Smith, Treasurer

Grant Larson, President

Katie Spears

04/2026

06/2026
06/2027
06/2027
06/2028
06/2028

PARKS/REC/TAG CENTER COMMISSION

Bob Smith, Ald.

Andy Shoemaker, Chair
Margie Sather

Kathy Sertich

Austin Haag

Steve Pliner

Mike Schuett

UTILITIES COMMISSION
Mike Engel

Gene Frings

Rob Boelk

Bob Smith, Ald.

Anthony DeBaker, Ald.
Kenneth Neumann, Ald.

Jesse Liebenow, Ald.

PLAN COMMISSION
Rob Boelk, Mayor

Kim Olson, Ald.

James Baron

Larry Liebenow

Travis Puls

Broc Fleischer

Andy Shoemaker

04/2026
04/2028
04/2028
04/2026
04/2026
04/2026
04/2028

09/2029
0972028
09/2027
04/2026
04/2026
04/2026
04/2026

04/2026
04/2026
04/2028
04/2028
04/2027
04/2026
04/2026

POLICE & FIRE & EMS COMMISSION

Dennis Walston, Secretary
Melanie Siegel

Mark Mansueto, President

Gus Durdin

Ashley Bobholz, Vice President

04/2028
04/2027
04/2026
04/2029
04/2026
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